

Ô

SLP(C)No. 11355 OF 2003
ITEM No.57

Court No. 5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11355/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2003 in LPA 104/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

YAVATMAL I.ANGLO URDU EDU.SOC. & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FEROZ KHAN AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ashok A. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Being interim order, on facts of case, we were not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. However, Mr. Desai, the learned senior counsel submits that the petitioner is prepared to pay to the Ist respondent salary in lieu of reinstatement during the pendency of the Writ Petition and/or explore settlement with him of the entire matter. For this limited purpose, issue notice subject to petitioner depositing in this Court a sum of Rs.10,000/-, within three weeks, which the first respondent would be entitled to withdraw irrespective of the result of the Special Leave Petition.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master