

Ä

SLP(C)No. 11355 OF 2003

ITEM No.33

Court No. 4

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11355/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 22/04/2003 in LPA 104/2002
in 4340/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

YAVATMAL I.ANGLO URDU EDU.SOC. & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

FEROZ KHAN AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for seeking permission for withdrawal of money
on behalf of respondent No.1 prayer for interim relief)

Date : 20/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok A. Desai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
for Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.
for Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, it is open to the petitioners to apply for early hearing before the High Court.
The respondent is permitted to withdraw a sum of Rs.10,000/- deposited in this Court. I.A.No.
3 is, accordingly, disposed of.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)